
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 401

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021


TEMPTATION OF HIGH SALARY TO RAILWAY EMPLOYEES


† 401.  SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT:

    SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that railway employees are being offered temptation of high salary by private companies as published in

Hindustan newspaper on 20 October, 2020;


(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard;


(c) whether the Government is taking positive steps to protect

Government Organisations like Railways or to protect its personnel from such temptation in the future; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) No such incidence has been reported.


(b) Does not arise.


(c)   Does not arise.


(d)   Does not arise.


*****

